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Re: Destruction of COVID signage / safety equipment

Catherine Lewis <clewis1@kennesaw.edu>
Thu 2/17/2022 8:49 AM
To:  Brittany Sealey <bsealey@kennesaw.edu>; Stefanie Green <sgreen54@kennesaw.edu>; Adina Langer
<alanger@kennesaw.edu>; Andrea Miskewicz <amiskewi@kennesaw.edu>; Ashlee Grenard <agrenard@kennesaw.edu>;
Camden Anich <canich@kennesaw.edu>; Camille Coe <ccoe@kennesaw.edu>; James Newberry <jnewber5@kennesaw.edu>;
Jennifer Dickey <jdickey2@kennesaw.edu>; Kelly Hoomes <khoomes@kennesaw.edu>; Madison Davis
<mdavi448@kennesaw.edu>; Tony Howell <thowell5@kennesaw.edu>; Tyler Crafton-Karnes <tcrafto1@kennesaw.edu>; Zoila
Torres <ztorres1@kennesaw.edu>

Do we have photographs of the chalk graffiti? If so, send it to me. 

 

 

Dr. Catherine M. Lewis 

Assistant Vice President 

Museums, Archives & Rare Books

Professor of History   

3333 Busbee Drive, Suite 125 

MD 3308 

Kennesaw, GA 30144  

p: 470-578-2083 

c: 404-667-9483 

e: clewis1@kennesaw.edu 


 

From: Brittany Sealey <bsealey@kennesaw.edu>

Sent: Thursday, February 17, 2022 8:46 AM

To: Stefanie Green <sgreen54@kennesaw.edu>; Adina Langer <alanger@kennesaw.edu>; Andrea Miskewicz
<amiskewi@kennesaw.edu>; Ashlee Grenard <agrenard@kennesaw.edu>; Camden Anich
<canich@kennesaw.edu>; Camille Coe <ccoe@kennesaw.edu>; Catherine Lewis <clewis1@kennesaw.edu>; James
Newberry <jnewber5@kennesaw.edu>; Jennifer Dickey <jdickey2@kennesaw.edu>; Kelly Hoomes
<khoomes@kennesaw.edu>; Madison Davis <mdavi448@kennesaw.edu>; Tony Howell
<thowell5@kennesaw.edu>; Tyler Crafton-Karnes <tcrafto1@kennesaw.edu>; Zoila Torres
<ztorres1@kennesaw.edu>

Subject: Re: Destruction of COVID signage / safety equipment
 
I wonder if it's the same person who's writing things on our chalk board regularly now.

     

Brittany Sealey

Education Coordinator

Museum of History and Holocaust Education
3333 Busbee Dr NW

Room 155, MD 3308

Kennesaw, GA 30144
p: 470-578-6482

e: bsealey@kennesaw.edu

w: historymuseum.kennesaw.edu

tel:4705782083
tel:4705782083
mailto:clewis1@kennesaw.edu
https://www.facebook.com/KennesawStateUniversity
https://twitter.com/kennesawstate
https://www.instagram.com/kennesawstateuniversity/
https://www.youtube.com/user/KennesawStatenow
tel:4705786482
mailto:bsealey@kennesaw.edu
http://historymuseum.kennesaw.edu/
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From: Stefanie Green <sgreen54@kennesaw.edu>

Sent: Thursday, February 17, 2022 8:37 AM

To: Adina Langer <alanger@kennesaw.edu>; Andrea Miskewicz <amiskewi@kennesaw.edu>; Ashlee Grenard
<agrenard@kennesaw.edu>; Brittany Sealey <bsealey@kennesaw.edu>; Camden Anich <canich@kennesaw.edu>;
Camille Coe <ccoe@kennesaw.edu>; Catherine Lewis <clewis1@kennesaw.edu>; James Newberry
<jnewber5@kennesaw.edu>; Jennifer Dickey <jdickey2@kennesaw.edu>; Kelly Hoomes
<khoomes@kennesaw.edu>; Madison Davis <mdavi448@kennesaw.edu>; Tony Howell
<thowell5@kennesaw.edu>; Tyler Crafton-Karnes <tcrafto1@kennesaw.edu>; Zoila Torres
<ztorres1@kennesaw.edu>

Subject: FW: Destruction of COVID signage / safety equipment
 

From: Catherine Lewis <clewis1@kennesaw.edu>

Sent: Wednesday, February 16, 2022 4:40:35 PM

To: Tim Blumentritt <tblument@kennesaw.edu>; General - Team-CPE
<7f7098c0.teams.kennesaw.edu@amer.teams.ms>

Subject: Re: Destruction of COVID signage / safety equipment
 
Thanks, Tim. This has really been an issue for us too.
 
Get Outlook for iOS

From: Tim Blumentritt <tblument@kennesaw.edu>

Sent: Wednesday, February 16, 2022 4:27:50 PM

To: General - Team-CPE <7f7098c0.teams.kennesaw.edu@amer.teams.ms>

Subject: Destruction of COVID signage / safety equipment
 
All,
Over the past few weeks, someone has been destroying COVID-awareness signs, such as those posted to entrance
doors, and trashing disposable masks and sanitizers placed in public areas. It seems these actions are being taken
by someone who is regularly in the KSU Center during business hours, so it is probably a KSU employee.
The  troubles were taken to a (creative) new level over the past 24 hours. The signs that say “Please were a mask”
were replaced by signs of very similar design that say “Masks not required.”
 
In any case, a CPE employee has filed a report with the KSU Police and sent a message to KSU HR and the Office of
Emergency Management to make authorities aware of these acts. And I’m going to ask Chris Page to investigate
the use of security cameras. 
But it seems that an easier, and less dramatic, method to ending this is a reminder that destruction of signs and
safety equipment is the destruction of university property. I hope the person(s) would rather cease these acts
rather than risk getting caught and face the pertinent ramifications.
 
Thanks,
Tim
 
 

Dr. Tim Blumentritt 


mailto:clewis1@kennesaw.edu
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Associate Dean 

College of Professional Education

3333 Busbee Dr NW 

Room 201, MD 3301 

Kennesaw, GA 30144

p: 470-578-2075 

e: tblument@kennesaw.edu 

w: https://cgpe.kennesaw.edu

 

tel:4705782075
mailto:tblument@kennesaw.edu
https://cgpe.kennesaw.edu/

